GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
G O & DWING
OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Haryana
FARIDABAD CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Himachal Pradesh
KOLDAM

Total HYDRO
Total Generation
Rajasthan

ANTA CCPP

Total THER (GT)
Total Generation

Uttarakhand

TAPOVAN
VISHNUGAD HPS

Total HYDRO
Total Generation
Uttar Pradesh
DADRI (NCTPP)
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
RIHAND STPS
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

o g A W N P

Unit
SINGRAULI STPS

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

431.59
431.59
431.59

800.00
800.00
800.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

0.00

0.00
0.00

1820.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
490.00
490.00

3000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1820.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
490.00
490.00

2500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

0.00

1800.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.68
2.68
2.68

0.86
0.86
0.86

0.00

0.00
0.00

15.19
1.82
1.79
1.68
1.86
3.93
4.11

62.18

11.07
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
11.11
42.67

Today's
Actual

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.30
0.30
0.30

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

37.44
4.23
4.26
4.25
4.18
10.27
10.25
58.85
11.74
11.71
11.83
11.83
11.74
0.00

42.95

April 1 Till Date

Prog. Actual
297.00 2.59
297.00 2.59
297.00 2.59

2951.76 2976.95
2951.76 2976.95
2951.76 2976.95
242.02 122.08
242.02 122.08
242.02 122.08
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
4497.33 9218.94
548.74 1028.11
511.53 1123.12
516.76 1122.03
511.02 1115.27
1209.51 2653.38
1199.77 2177.03

18736.26 20198.95
3012.49 3099.98
3079.00 3023.24
3073.00 3562.90
3079.00 3561.66
3073.00 3548.90
3419.77 3402.27

12668.69 13556.16

Coal
Stock In
day's

36.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

156.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00

119.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

431.59
431.59
431.59

800.00
800.00
800.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00
200.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/lyyyyhh24:mi)

29/01/2023 02.33.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

OVERHAULING WORKS




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit 7

TANDA TPS
Unit 1

o o~ W N P

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
UNCHAHAR TPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Total THERMAL
AURAIYA CCPP
DADRI CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Chhatisgarh
KORBA STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Unit 7
LARA TPP

https://npp.gov.in

(MW)

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
1760.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
660.00
660.00
1550.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
10130.00
663.36
829.78
1493.14
11623.14

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1600.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

200.00
200.00
200.00
0.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
1320.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
660.00
660.00
1550.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
8990.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8990.00

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1600.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

4.50
411
4.11
4.57
4.46
10.21
10.71
28.29
1.68
1.71
1.68
1.93
10.11
11.18
23.35
3.07
3.07
3.07
3.39
3.07
7.68
171.68
1.56
3.35
491
176.59

58.57
4.68
4.07
4.54

10.71
10.71
11.82
12.04
33.00

Today's
Actual

4.88
4.86
4.86
0.00
4.89
11.75
11.71
29.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.84
14.84
32.92
437
438
453
453
4.40
10.71
201.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
201.84

59.81
4.66
4.86
4.70

11.40
11.15
11.39
11.65
37.30

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

1238.50
1260.77
1260.77
1226.99
1237.22
3139.47
3304.97
8243.03
516.76
515.97
516.76
501.51
3109.77
3082.26
7084.45
946.49
946.49
946.49
931.73
946.49
2366.76
51229.76
495.40
976.45
1471.85
52701.61

16835.99
1456.76
1250.49
1235.78
3279.97
3279.97
3216.74
3116.28

9684.00

Actual

1210.19
1219.68
1446.88
1296.25
1307.31
3511.01
3564.84
8358.51
361.51
347.37
369.87
382.38
3659.56
3237.82
7312.82
745.41
889.45
1040.67
1185.34
1209.27
2242.68
58645.38
21251
669.74
882.25
59527.63

17851.95
1465.23
1465.56
1473.02
3527.49
3622.39
3222.71
3075.55

9870.19

Coal
Stock In
day's

17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
72.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
78.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
461.00

461.00

49.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

48.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
440.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1140.00
663.36
829.78
1493.14
2633.14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

05/01/2023 00.19.00

27/01/2023 21.00.00
26/01/2023 20.10.00
27/01/2023 21.15.00
26/01/2023 20.55.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

OVERHAULING WORKS

CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit 1

Unit 2

SIPAT STPS

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Unit 5

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Gujarat

GANDHAR CCPP
KAWAS CCPP

Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Madhya Pradesh
GADARWARA TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

KHARGONE STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2
VINDHYACHAL STPS
Unit 1

Unit 10

Unit 11

Unit 12

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

[y
w

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

© 0 N o g A~ W N

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

800.00
800.00
2980.00
660.00
660.00
660.00
500.00
500.00
7180.00
7180.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

1600.00
800.00
800.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

4760.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

(MW)

800.00
800.00
2480.00
660.00
660.00
660.00
0.00
500.00
6680.00
6680.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1600.00
800.00
800.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

4550.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
210.00

0.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

15.68
17.32
65.95
13.71
15.64
13.71
11.43
11.46
157.52
157.52

1.30
1.34
2.64
2.64

23.25
11.04
12.21

18.86

9.07
9.79
91.53
464
11.64
10.21
0.00
10.64
429
479
4.82
450
4.29
10.21
11.29
10.21

Today's
Actual

18.70
18.60
58.07
15.50
15.50
15.29
0.00
11.78
155.18
155.18

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

33.92
16.88
17.04

24.65
12.36
12.29

101.90
4.86
11.36
7.28
11.55
11.72
4.93
0.00
5.01
5.23
5.06
11.52
11.89
11.49

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

4866.76
4817.24
19420.65
4255.97
4147.48
4255.97
3586.01
3175.22
45940.64
45940.64

393.10
388.38
781.48
781.48

6715.75
3385.28
3330.47

5466.02
2776.49
2689.53

30205.71
1306.48
3093.48
3177.47
3317.00
3174.48
1333.03
1299.53
1307.74
1396.50
1333.03
3177.47
3112.03
3177.47

Actual

4958.58
4911.61
18052.67
2894.82
3829.86
4522.07
3374.97
3430.95
45774.81
45774.81

254.73
247.56
502.29
502.29

8266.15
4168.08
4098.07

4826.97
2826.78
2000.19

32245.68
1312.46
3046.62
3641.41
3654.66
3388.23
1448.65
134431
1309.63
1385.44
1544.92
3484.22
3098.86
3586.27

Coal
Stock In
day's

24.00
24.00
75.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
172.00
172.00

18.00
9.00
9.00

28.00

14.00
14.00
273.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
500.00
500.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

210.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

210.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

01/02/2023 03.58.00

07/02/2023 03.35.00

11/01/2023 01.13.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

OVERHAULING WORKS

07/02/2023 BOILER AUX. MISC. PROMLEMS

OVERHAULING WORKS




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Maharashtra
MAUDA TPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4
SOLAPUR STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Andhra Pradesh
SIMHADRI

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Karnataka
KUDGI STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Total THERMAL
Total Generation

Kerala

R. GANDHI CCPP
(Lig.)

Total THER (GT)

Total Generation

Telangana

RAMAGUNDEM STPS

Unit 1

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

7680.00
7680.00

2320.00
500.00
500.00
660.00
660.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

3640.00

3640.00

2000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00

2000.00

2400.00
800.00
800.00
800.00

2400.00

2400.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

2600.00
200.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

7470.00
7470.00

2320.00
500.00
500.00
660.00
660.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

3640.00

3640.00

2000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00

2000.00

2400.00
800.00
800.00
800.00

2400.00

2400.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

2400.00
200.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

133.64
133.64

27.93
0.00
6.75
11.89
9.29
5.71
571
0.00
33.64

33.64

28.43
6.75
7.36
6.75
7.57

28.43

28.43

15.75
4.93
4.93
5.89

15.75

15.75

0.00

0.00
0.00

57.00
4.57

Today's
Actual

160.47
160.47

51.58
11.15
11.21
14.56
14.66

25.55
12.85
12.70

77.13

77.13

41.03
10.15
10.47
10.59

9.82

41.03

41.03

42.25
14.15
14.12
13.98

42.25

42.25

0.00

0.00
0.00

56.52
4.89

April 1 Till Date

Prog. Actual
42387.48 45338.80
42387.48 45338.80
9923.51 12282.20
2240.00 2439.01
2070.25 2868.09
2765.23 3423.26
2848.03 3551.84
3582.97 4698.17
1760.97 2440.14
1822.00 2258.03
13506.48 16980.37
13506.48 16980.37
8207.01 10622.39
2070.25 2928.11
2037.52 2388.96
2070.25 2897.14
2028.99 2408.18
8207.01 10622.39
8207.01 10622.39
4481.25 9461.78
1511.51 3617.34
1511.51 3155.77
1458.23 2688.67
4481.25 9461.78
4481.25 9461.78
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
15595.00 13203.12
1282.99 772.79

Coal
Stock In
day's

319.00
319.00

16.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
24.00
12.00
12.00
40.00

40.00

24.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

24.00

24.00

21.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

21.00

21.00

182.00
26.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

210.00
210.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

200.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|

(dd/mmlyyyyhh24:miy | ~ EXPected

Returned
Date/SyncDate

03/10/2019 14.53.00

27/09/2019 23.00.00

06/07/2019 20.52.00

Remarks




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit 7

o g A~ W N

TELANGANA STPP

Unit 1

Unit 2

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Bihar

BARAUNI TPS
Unit 6

Unit 7

Unit 8

Unit 9

BARH STPS

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 4

Unit 5
KAHALGAON TPS
Unit 1

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Jharkhand

N o g~ wWwN

NORTH KARANPURA

TPP
Unit 1

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
0.00
0.00

2600.00
2600.00

710.00
105.00
105.00
250.00
250.00

1980.00
660.00
0.00
660.00
660.00
2340.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
5030.00
5030.00

0.00

0.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

(MW)

0.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

0.00

0.00

2400.00
2400.00

500.00
0.00

0.00
250.00
250.00
1980.00
660.00
0.00
660.00
660.00
1630.00
210.00
210.00
0.00
210.00
0.00
500.00
500.00
4110.00
4110.00

0.00

0.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

5.14
3.89
10.18
11.11
11.11
11.00
1.68
1.39
0.29
58.68
58.68

6.89
0.43
1.14
2.86
2.46

33.00
7.89
2.82

11.93
10.36

49.21
4.60
4.18
3.93
3.93

11.54
11.21
9.82
89.10
89.10

3.11

Today's April 1 Till Date
Actual Prog. Actual
0.00 966.98 717.03
476 1234.23 1192.60
11.59 3110.26 2895.74
11.94 3025.77 2358.65
11.59 3013.77 2796.50
11.75 2961.00 2469.81
0.00 514.76 0.00
0.00 432.73 0.00
0.00 82.03 0.00
56.52 16109.76 13203.12
56.52 16109.76 13203.12
9.62 2087.23 3089.44
0.00 128.01 33.39
0.00 347.98 0.00
4.36 859.02 1473.85
5.26 752.22 1582.20
46.40 9677.00 11347.15
15.74 2418.23 3450.41
0.00 859.74 0.00
15.23 3168.51 4035.98
15.43 3230.52 3860.76
36.89 13896.67 13316.77
4.49 1273.40 1306.76
4.64 1199.26 1037.25
0.00 1209.51 1237.48
4.60 1209.51 1123.31
0.00 3036.78 2402.85
11.53 2946.47 3019.40
11.63 3021.74 3189.72
92.91 25660.90 27753.36
92.91 25660.90 27753.36
0.00 941.77 0.00
0.00 859.74 0.00

Coal
Stock In
day's

26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00

182.00
182.00

44.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

112.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00

119.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

275.00

275.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

200.00
200.00

210.00
105.00
105.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
710.00
0.00
0.00
210.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
920.00

920.00

0.00

0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

26/10/2022 23.26.00

14/07/2022 12.27.00
19/02/2022 19.30.00
22/05/2021 21.45.00

25/05/2021 05.16.00

01/02/2023 23.29.00

31/01/2023 23.51.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

OVERHAULING WORKS

unit not yet commissioned

unit not yet commissioned

TURBINE MISC.
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

unit not yet commissioned

OVERHAULING WORKS

ELECTRICAL MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS

unit not yet commissioned



GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

07-Feb-2023

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit 2

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Odisha
DARLIPALI STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

TALCHER STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Total THERMAL
Total Generation
West Bengal
FARAKKA STPS
Unit 1

Unit

Unit

Unit
Unit
Total THERMAL
Total Generation

2
3
Unit 4
5
6

Assam
BONGAIGAON TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Total THERMAL
Total Generation

https://npp.gov.in

Generation (MU)

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW) (MW)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1600.00 1600.00
800.00 800.00
800.00 800.00
3000.00 3000.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
4600.00 4600.00
4600.00 4600.00
2100.00 1900.00
200.00 200.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 200.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
500.00 500.00
2100.00 1900.00
2100.00 1900.00
750.00 750.00
250.00 250.00
250.00 250.00
250.00 250.00
750.00 750.00
750.00 750.00

08/02/2023 16.34.17

Today's
Program

0.29
3.11
3.11

33.49
15.67
17.82

63.95
10.11
11.54
10.11
10.11
11.04
11.04

97.44

97.44

38.63
3.36
3.68
3.88
8.43
9.64
9.64

38.63

38.63

7.00
3.64
3.36
0.00

7.00

7.00

Today's
Actual

0.00
0.00
0.00

37.35
19.36
17.99

70.10
11.72
11.80
11.60
11.62
11.62
11.74

107.45
107.45

40.64
4.35
0.00
4.30

10.17
10.74
11.08
40.64
40.64

15.73
5.27
5.24
5.22

15.73

15.73

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

82.03
941.77
941.77

11377.43
5906.69
5470.74

18489.65
3109.77
3050.78
3109.77
3109.77
3054.28
3055.28

29867.08

29867.08

10796.89
1039.52
1019.76
1060.64
2591.01
2528.48
2557.48

10796.89

10796.89

3152.00
1032.48
1039.52
1080.00

3152.00

3152.00

Actual

0.00
0.00
0.00

9482.37
4212.17
5270.20

19687.77
3463.01
2903.06
3502.22
3593.27
3145.55
3080.66

29170.14

29170.14

10286.66
1097.25
937.49
1203.49
2856.66
2021.66
2170.11
10286.66
10286.66

4368.14
1312.50
1539.19
1516.45

4368.14

4368.14

Coal
Stock In
day's

16.00
8.00
8.00

120.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

136.00

136.00

66.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

66.00

66.00

36.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

36.00

36.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

200.00
0.00
200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
200.00
200.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

08/01/2023 00.14.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

unit not yet commissioned

OVERHAULING WORKS




